SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 524 by Representative Carpenter

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- Delete the set of Senate Committee Amendments (SCAHB524 PRATHERT 2051) proposed
 by Senate and Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on April, 5, 2018
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 Delete the set of Legislative Bureau Amendments (SLBHB524 ELLISB 2161) proposed by
- 6 the Legislative Bureau and adopted by the Senate on April 9, 2018
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 17, change "verbal or physical" to "verbal, physical, or other inappropriate"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, between lines 21 and 22 insert the following:
- "(2) A description of the behavior the agency defines as inappropriate conduct,
 including examples."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 22, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 2, at the end of line 24, insert the following:
- 17 "The complaint process shall detail who may make a complaint and to whom a
 18 complaint may be made."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, line 25 change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 2, after line 27, insert the following:
- "(5) A statement apprising public servants of applicable federal and state law on
 sexual harassment."
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 26 On page 3, at the beginning of line 2, after "<u>A.</u>" insert "(<u>1</u>)"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 28 On page 3, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- 29 "(2) An agency head may require supervisors in his agency to receive
 30 additional education and training."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 3, line 6, change "<u>Internet</u>" to "<u>internet</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 3, line 20, after "<u>report</u>" delete the comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, after "<u>each year</u>" delete the comma ","